

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.**  
**16156-16157 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

**Orissa State Financial Corporation & Anr.** **...Petitioners**  
**Smt. Sukanti Mohapatra & Ors.** **...Respondents**  
**Versus**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“De-tag SLP(C) NO. 16156-16157 of  
2012 from SLP(C) NO.4513/2012.**

**Post both the matters separately after a  
month on a non-miscellaneous day.**

**Interim orders, if any, to continue till the  
next date of hearing.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents (Common in both SLP) in these matters. Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 (Copies of the same have been included in the SLP paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court). A.D. card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR